OP \$490.00 8786080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BidPal, Inc.		06/06/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onecause, Inc.	
Street Address:	8440 Woodfield Crossing, Blvd., Ste 500	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87860806	GIVEPAL
Serial Number:	87574312	EMPOWERING GREAT MISSIONS
Serial Number:	87574280	POWERFUL FUNDRAISING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87564862	ONECAUSE
Serial Number:	87310491	BIDPAL CONNECT
Serial Number:	86532496	GIVEPAL
Serial Number:	86063790	MOBILE WALLET
Serial Number:	86566200	TEXT2GIVE
Serial Number:	86566146	TECHNOLOGY FOR GOOD
Serial Number:	86107967	
Serial Number:	86063798	ITEM PICKUP ASSISTANT
Serial Number:	86063677	SMARTPAY
Serial Number:	86058875	REVOLUTIONIZING CHARITABLE FUNDRAISING
Serial Number:	86057463	MYBIDPAL
Serial Number:	86056968	HYBRID
Serial Number:	85568050	GIVING CENTER
Serial Number:	85302324	SCOREBOARD
Serial Number:	85114165	LEADERBOARD
Serial Number:	77033622	BIDPAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0138

900517783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: poverhauser@overhauser.com

Correspondent Name: Paul B. Overhauser

Address Line 1: 740 W Green Meadows Dr., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Greenfield, INDIANA 46140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul B. Overhauser
SIGNATURE:	/Paul B. Overhauser/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018-06-06-ForeignRegistrationAmendment#page1.tif source=2018-06-06-ForeignRegistrationAmendment#page2.tif source=2018-06-06-ForeignRegistrationAmendment#page3.tif source=2018-06-06-ForeignRegistrationAmendment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0139

Sate of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Foreign Registration Amendment of BDPAL, INC

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State, hereby certify that an Registration Amendment of the above Foreign For-Profit Corporation has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The name following said transaction will be:

ONEXUSE INC

NOW, THETEFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, June 06, 2018.....



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, June 06, 2018

Corrie Lauson

CONNIELAWSON SECRETARY OF STATE

2011090800550 / 7930575

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0140

APPROVED AND FILED CONNIE LAWSON INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 06/06/2018 12:01 PM

REGISTRATION AMENDMENT

ARTICLE I - NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ID 2011090800550

BUSINESS TYPE Foreign For-Profit Corporation

BUSINESS NAME BIDPAL, INC.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS 8440 WOODFIELD CROSSING BLVD, STE 500, INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46240,

USA

DATE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED 06/06/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

EFFECTIVE DATE 06/06/2018
EFFECTIVE TIME 04:46PM

FOREIGN ENTITY JURISDICTION INFORMATION

FORMATION DATE 08/29/2011
COUNTRY USA
STATE DE

ARTICLE I - BUSINESS NAME CHANGE

DATE OF ADOPTION 06/04/2018 **NEW BUSINESS NAME** OneCause, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006762 FRAMEs 0141

APPROVED AND FILED CONNIE LAWSON INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 06/06/2018 12:01 PM

SIGNATURE

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRES TO OBTAIN AN AMENDED FOREIGN REGISTRATION STATEMENT FOR THIS FORPROFITCORPORATION PURSUANT TO INDIANA LAW.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VERIFIES, SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE, THIS DAY June 6, 2018.

SIGNATURE Steve Johns

TITLE CEO

Business ID: 2011090800550

Filing No.: 7930575

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006762 FRAME: 02142



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ONECAUSE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5015238 8300
SR# 20184947792
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 10/02/2019

Authentication: 202816323

Date: 06-04-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006762 FRAME: 03/43-